Form TO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	SHEET U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	
1002549	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Manfred Frimberger Matthias Kiening Telmo Glaser Douglas McConnell Jeffrey Gleacher Reinhart Weber Reinhard Hamperl Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation Street Address: 2400 Executive Hills Drive City: Auburn Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48326-2980 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X No
Herewith Additional numbers attached: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)	Patent No(s). — Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involvedOne
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: New Jersey Zip: 08830	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kerrie A. Laha Name of Person Signing	January 23, 2003 Date er sheet, attachments and document:10
FC:8021 40.00 OP	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we Manfred Frimberger, Telmo Glaser, Jeffrey Gleacher, Reinhard Hamperl, Matthias Kiening, Douglas McConnell, Reinhart Weber, residing at Klaeham, Hofmarkstr. 6, 84061 Ergoldsbach, Germany, Regerstr. 8, D-93053 Regensburg, Germany, 6713 Scotch Lake Drive, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48324, U.S., Buchenstrasse 5, D-93096 Koefering, Germany, Theodor Heuss Str. 29, 93077 Bad Abbach, Germany, 649 Spartan Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, U.S., Donaustaufer Strasse 135a, D-93059 Regensburg, Germany

citizens of Germany, Germany, U.S., Germany, Germany, U.S. and Germany, respectively,

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in a Provisional Application filed January 23, 2002 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/353,602, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING DEPLOYMENT OF A SAFETY RESTRAINING DEVICE IN AN OCCUPANT RESTRAINING SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Parfred Trimlerger	Dated 22 and Juneary 2003
Manfred Frimberger U	4
	Dated:
Telmo Glaser	
	Dated:
Jeffrey Gleacher	
	Dated:
Reinhard Hamperl	
	Dated:
Matthlas Kiening	
	Dated:
Douglas McConnell	
	Dated:
Reinhart Weber	

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Dated
Manfred Frimberger	
Telus Pases	Dated: Jan 23-10, 200
Telmo Glaser	
	Dated:
Jeffrey Gleacher	
	Dated:
Reinhard Hamperl	
	Dated:
Matthias Klening	
	Dated:
Douglas McConnell	
	Dated:
Reinhart Weber	

っ

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Dated
Manfred Frimberger	
Telmo Glaser	Dated:
Jeffrey Gleacher	Dated: 2003 Jan 23
Reinhard Hamperl	Dated:
Matthias Kiening	Dated:
Douglas McConnell	Dated:
Reinhart Weber	Dated:

2

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Dated
Manfred Frimberger	
	Dated:
Telmo Glaser	
	Dated:
Jeffrey Gleacher	
Reinhard Hamperl	Dated: Jan. 22. 2003
Br. Mb.L. Vianin	Dated:
Matthlas Kiening	
	Dated:
Douglas McConnell	
	Dated:
Reinhart Weber	

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Dated
Manfred Frimberger	
Telmo Glaser	Dated:
Jeffrey Gleacher	Dated:
Reinhard Hamperl	Dated:
Matthias Kiening	Dated: 24.01.03
Douglas McConnell	Dated:
Reinhart Weber	Dated:

AtTN: Kerrie Laba

2002P00147US01 60,426-479

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Dated
Manfred Frimberger	
Telmo Glaser	Dated:
Jeffrey Gleacher	Dated:
Reinhard Hamperl	Dated:
Matthias Kiening	Dated:
Douglas McConnell	Dated: 1/22/03
Reinhart Weber	Dated:

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	••	Dated
Manfred Frimberger	 .	
	·	Dated:
Telmo Glaser		
		Dated:
Jeffrey Gleacher	- v	Duted.
		Datad
Reinhard Hamperi	-	Dated:
		Dated:
Matthias KienIng	_	Dated
	•	
	<u>.</u>	Dated:
Douglas McConnell		
Ainhart & Welen	_	Dated: 22-Jan-2003

2

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Customer Number: 024500

N:\Clients\SIEMENS\IP00479\PATENT\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 01/23/2003

3